80
65
3A
_M
AN
_G
3
T8

0x9002 0 No Firmware Version No UINT RO 0x0130
0x9003 0 No Serial Number No UDINT RW 0x00000000
0x9004 0 No Order Code No STRING(7) RW F092609
3.5. Alarms management
INDEX SUB. STORE NAME MAP TYPE ACCESS DEFAULT / NOTE
0xA000
0 No Objects number No USINT RO 8
1 No Alarm Status Channel 1 No USINT RO 0x00
2 No Alarm Status Channel 2 No USINT RO 0x00
3 No Alarm Status Channel 3 No USINT RO 0x00
4 No Alarm Status Channel 4 No USINT RO 0x00
5 No Alarm Status Channel 5 No USINT RO 0x00
6 No Alarm Status Channel 6 No USINT RO 0x00
7 No Alarm Status Channel 7 No USINT RO 0x00
8 No Alarm Status Channel 8 No USINT RO 0x00
The alarm status of inputs 1.8 is available in the object at sub index 1..8
Alarm Status Type (n): USINT
0 = no alarm
1 = lower full scale: the input is below the minimum value
2 = upper full scale: the input is above the maximum value
4 = Unable to read a coherent value, generic reading error (sensor/system)
8 = system out of scale, sensor not connected or faulty
24
4.	 ACRONYM AND ORDER CODE
COMPLETE MODULE G3-T8 F092709
Front G3-T8 F F092623
Electronic module G3-T8 E F092609
Bus G3-BUS F092614
25
5.	 MARKING
Every module contain the datas of every module part and the full module.
The following information may be found on the label:
•	 CODE: product code
•	 S/N: product serial number
TYPE: product name / description
•	 HW: hardware version 1 .. 99
•	 SW: software version 1.0.0 .. 99.99.99
•	 GEFRAN logo
•	 certifications
•	 logo specifying product disposal
CODE:
S/N:
TYPE:
VERS. FW:
XXXXXXXXX
G3-T8